OP \$40,00 083620

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's and Assignor's state of entity previously recorded on Reel 003934 Frame 0582. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KB Alloys, Inc.		04/03/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KB Alloys, LLC		
Street Address:	208 Quarry Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 201		
City:	Reading		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19609		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 0836208		TIBOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)562-1041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412 562 1893

Email: susan.hilburg@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Bryan H. Opalko

Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street, 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48320-079
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bryan H. Opalko
Signature:	/Bryan H. Opalko/
	I KADEWARK

900175727 REEL: 004408 FRAME: 0321

Date:	11/05/2010
Total Attachments: 6 source=KBALLOYSCorrection#page1.tif source=KBALLOYSCorrection#page2.tif source=KBALLOYSCorrection#page3.tif source=KBALLOYSCorrection#page4.tif source=KBALLOYSCorrection#page5.tif source=KBALLOYSCorrection#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

02/10/2009 900126685

Stylesheet Version v	1.1					
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
Name			Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	,
KB Alloys, Inc.				04/03/2008	CORPORATION:	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	KB Alloys, LLC	>				
Street Address:	2208 Quarry D	rive				
Internal Address:	Suite 201					
City:	Reading					
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA					
Postal Code:	19609					
Entity Type:	Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Word Mark						
Registration Number:	0836208	}	TIBOR			
Property Type Number Word Mark Registration Number: 0836208 TIBOR CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (412)562-1041 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 412 562 1893						
Phone: Email:	Phone: 412 562 1893 Email: susan.hilburg@bipc.com					
Correspondent Name:			•			
Address Line 1:	301 Gran	t Stree	et			
Address Line 2:						
Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0048320-000003						
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bryan H. Opalko						
Signature: /Bryan H. Opalko/						

Date:	02/10/2009
Total Attachments: 4 source=KBAlloysnamechange#page1.tif source=KBAlloysnamechange#page2.tif source=KBAlloysnamechange#page3.tif source=KBAlloysnamechange#page4.tif	

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "KB ALLOYS, INC." TO A DELAWARE
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KB ALLOYS,
INC." TO "KB ALLOYS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY
OF APRIL, A.D. 2008, AT 10:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

2099884 8100V

080444960

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6531266

DATE: 04-17-08

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "KB ALLOYS, LLC"

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2008, AT

10:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

2099884 8100V

080444960

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6531266

DATE: 04-17-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:58 PM 04/03/2008 FILED 10:58 PM 04/03/2008 SRV 080393627 - 2099884 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A DOMESTIC CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

In accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Conversion from a domestic corporation to a domestic limited liability company for the purposes of converting KB Alloys, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), into a domestic limited liability company pursuant to Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.

SECOND: The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware.

THIRD: The date the Corporation first formed is August 26, 1986 under the name of HGI MASTER ALLOYS, INC.

FOURTH: The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is KB Alloys, Inc.

FIFTH: The name of the domestic limited liability company the Corporation is converting to is KB Alloys, LLC.

The undersigned, being the duly authorized person of the Corporation, for the purposes of converting the Corporation into a domestic limited liability company pursuant to Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does make this Certificate of Conversion, hereby declare and certify that this my act and deed and the facts stated herein are true, and accordingly have hereunto set my hands on the 3rd day of April, 2008.

KB ALLOYS, INC. a Delaware corporation

By: <u>/s/ Timothy R. Weaver</u> Name: Timothy R. Weaver

Title: Vice President, CFO, and Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:58 PM 04/03/2008 FILED 10:58 PM 04/03/2008 SRV 080393627 - 2099884 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF KB ALLOYS, LLC

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of §18-101 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Formation for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. Section 18-101, et seq., does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST

The name of the limited liability company is KB Alloys, LLC (the "Company").

SECOND

The Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is located at 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101, in the City of Dover, Kent County, Delaware 19904. The registered agent of the Company for service of process at such address is National Registered Agents, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation as of the 3rd day of April, 2008.

/s/ Cindy Oberdorff
Cindy Oberdorff
Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 004408 FRAME: 0328

RECORDED: 11/05/2010